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SHOWN, AT INTERFACE BETWEEN BUILDING TO BE 
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Remove fan/wood-metal panel, abate glazing, provide and install removable  1/4" plywood panel.

Remove broken glass and stops, abate glazing, provide and install removable  1/4" plywood panel

Remove A/C, plywood panel, abate glazing, repair base sash and mullions, provide and 
install removable plywood panel

Remove broken glass and stops, abate glazing, provide and install removable 1/4" plywood panel

Remove A/C,  plywood panel, abate glazing, repair mullions, provide and 
install removable  plywood panel.

DEMO SCHEDULE

Remove existing glass,  plywood panel, abate glazing, repair mullions, provide and 
install removable plywood panel.

Project No. 7934

Revision date 2/24/17

Madison Municipal Building Window Asbestos Remediation
2/23/2017

Window Summary of work

Window 

Type

Total number of 

windows

AC removal 

(ea)

Fan 

removal 

(ea)

W10 8 8 0

W11 23 13 2

W16 8 8 0

W17 23 18 2

W15 5 0 0

Total 67 47 4

Window Stops take off

Window 

Type Window Panes Glass size LF/pane LF stops LF New stops LF Existing stopsWindow Panes Glass size LF/pane LF stops LF New stops LF Existing stops

W10 28 1'x 1.5' 5 140 120 20

W11 18 1.2' x 2.5' 7.4 144 98 32

10 2.5 x 3' 11 110 110

8 .7 x 1.2' 3.8 31 31

W16 15 1' x 2' 6 80 90  

W17 20 1.4 x 2.5 7.8 160 160

2 2.5' x 5' 15 30 30

29 1.4 x 1.4 5.6 174 134 40

W15 0

Total 130 6.684615 869 742 123
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COMPLETELY REMOVE PORTION OF BUILDING AS SHOWN, AT 
INTERFACE BETWEEN BUILDING TO BE REMOVED AND BUILDING 
TO REMAIN, CAREFULLY CUT AWAY FROM MATERIAL TO REMAIN

EXTERIOR WALL SURFACE ADJACENT 
TO DEMOLTION TO REMAIN. PROTECT 
FROM DAMAGE DURING DEMOLITION 

WORK

EXISTING RAMP TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING RAMP TO BE REMOVED

SEE ADDITIONAL WORK AT EXPOSED NORTH 
ELEVATION 3/AD203
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SHOWN, AT INTERFACE BETWEEN BUILDING TO BE 
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CAREFULLY REMOVE NATIONAL REGISTER PLAQUE AND 
DELIVER TO OWNER

EXTERIOR WALL SURFACE ADJACENT 
TO DEMOLTION TO REMAIN. PROTECT 
FROM DAMAGE DURING DEMOLITION 
WORK
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KEYED NOTES: DEMO BLDG. 
ELEVATIONS

D52 REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW

D53
REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW AIR CONDITIONING UNIT
AND ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS

2
0

1
6
 c

o
p

y
ri
g

h
t 

 M
e

y
e
r,

 S
c
h

e
re

r 
&

 R
o
c
a
s
tl
e

, 
L
td

.
1

1
/2

3
/2

0
1

6
 9

:3
4

:2
2

 A
M

C
:\

P
ro

je
c
ts

\4
0
5

7
M

M
B

_
A

1
7

_
s
im

o
n

a
.r

v
t

 1/8" = 1'-0"AD202

1 EXISTING BUILDING NORTH ELEVATION

 1/8" = 1'-0"AD202

2 EXISTING BUILDING EAST ELEVATION

EXHIBIT A  MADISON MUNICIPAL BUILDING  WINDOW ASBESTOS REMOVAL  BPW #7934  MUNIS #10129401140

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Text Box
W16

enmgs
Text Box
W10

enmgs
Text Box
W16

enmgs
Text Box
W10

enmgs
Text Box
W17

enmgs
Text Box
W11

enmgs
Text Box
W17

enmgs
Text Box
W11

enmgs
Text Box
W17

enmgs
Text Box
W17

enmgs
Text Box
W10

enmgs
Polygon

enmgs
Callout
Window sill cut/removed

enmgs
Polygon

enmgs
Callout
Window sill cut/removed

enmgs
Polygon

enmgs
Callout
Window sill cut/removed

enmgs
Text Box
W10

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Typewritten Text
Remove fan/wood panel, replace with glass and new stops

enmgs
Typewritten Text
Remove broken glass and stops, abate glazing, re-glaze and install stops/brass bolts

enmgs
Typewritten Text
Remove A/C, plywood panel, abate glazing, repair base sash and mullions, install glazing and stops/brass bolts

enmgs
Typewritten Text
Remove broken glass and stops, abate glazing, re-glaze and install stops/brass bolts

enmgs
Typewritten Text
Remove A/C, plywood panel, abate glazing, repair mullions, install glazing and stops/brass bolts.

enmgs
Typewritten Text
SCHEDULE

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Line

enmgs
Line

enmgs
Line

enmgs
Line

enmgs
Typewritten Text
MADISON MUNICIPAL BUILDINGPROJECT NUMBER 10129- 401-140CONTRACT NUMBER 7934

enmgs
Typewritten Text
215 MARTIN LUTHER KING Jr. BLVDMADISON, WISCONSIN

enmgs
Typewritten Text
Window asbestos removal

enmgs
Image

enmgs
Text Box
ELEVATIONS

enmgs
Typewritten Text
3

enmgs
Callout
Window sill cut/removed

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Callout
Window sill cut/removed

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Typewritten Text
Remove fan/wood-metal panel, abate glazing, provide and install removable  1/4" plywood panel.

enmgs
Typewritten Text
Remove broken glass and stops, abate glazing, provide and install removable  1/4" plywood panel

enmgs
Typewritten Text
Remove A/C, plywood panel, abate glazing, repair base sash and mullions, provide and install removable plywood panel

enmgs
Typewritten Text
Remove broken glass and stops, abate glazing, provide and install removable 1/4" plywood panel

enmgs
Typewritten Text
Remove A/C,  plywood panel, abate glazing, repair mullions, provide and install removable  plywood panel.

enmgs
Typewritten Text
DEMO SCHEDULE

enmgs
Rectangle

enmgs
Typewritten Text
Remove existing glass,  plywood panel, abate glazing, repair mullions, provide and install removable plywood panel.

enmgs
Typewritten Text
Project No. 7934

enmgs
Typewritten Text
Revision date 2/24/17



2
0

1
6
 c

o
p

y
ri
g

h
t 

 M
e

y
e
r,

 S
c
h

e
re

r 
&

 R
o
c
a
s
tl
e

, 
L
td

.
1

1
/2

3
/2

0
1

6
 9

:3
4

:2
2

 A
M

C
:\

P
ro

je
c
ts

\4
0
5

7
M

M
B

_
A

1
7

_
s
im

o
n

a
.r

v
t

UPUP

AD201

1

AD201 2

F GE

D

D

C

C

B

B

A

A H

J

J

K

K

L

L

M

M

1 1

2 2

3 3

6 6

4 4

5 5

D63

D10

D10

D10

D10

D10

D10

D10

D10 D10 D10 D10 D10

D10

D10

D10

D10

D10

D10D10

D10

D10

D10

D10

D10

D10

D10

D10

D10

D24

D10

D10

D10

D10

D21 D21 D21

D10

D10 D10

D10

D10

D3 D3 D3 D3 D3

D3

D3

D3

D3

D3

D3

D3D3D3D3D3D3

D3

D3

D3

D3

D3

D3

D3

D3 D3 D3 D3 D3

D10

D10

D12 D12

D12

D19

D10

D10

D10

D10

D14

D14

D14

D3

D18

D7

D17

D17

D20

D20

D20

D25 TYP.

8' - 11"

D17

D17

D25 TYP.

D17

D34

D14

D8

D8

D8D8D8D8D8D8
D8

D8D8D8

D8

D8

D8 D8

D8

D8

D8

D8

D8

D8

D8 D8

D8

D8

D8

D8

D8

D8

D8

D8 D8

D8

D8

D8

D8

D8

D8

D8 D8

D8

D8

D8

D8 D8

D8

D8

D15

D9

D9

D9

D9

D9

D9 D9

D15

D15

D11

INTERFACE OF ANNEX EXTERIOR WALL 
AND MMB NORTH WALL.REMOVE EXISTING STAIR 

REMOVE COLD FORMED TRUSS 
AND SIGNAGE ABOVE

REMOVE: FOLDING GRILLE
ABOVE: COLD FORMED FRAMING AND 
THREADED ROD SUPPORT

EXISTING DOCK 
LEVELER PIT 
STRUCTURE TO 
REMAIN.

ENTIRELY REMOVE LOOKOUT STRUCTURE AND 
HANGERS / BRACKETS ABOVE (TONED AREA).

REFER TO 1920s RECORD DRAWINGS FOR 
STRUCTURAL INFO.
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SEE AD001 FOR ALL 
EXTERIOR WORK

SEE AD001 FOR ALL 
EXTERIOR WORK
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RECESS EXISTING FLOOR 
TOPPING 1.75" IN THESE 
ZONES FOR SHOWER 
TRAYS.

ENTIRELY REMOVE 
EXTG SHIPS LADDER 
AND RAILING, 
ANCHORS, ETC TO 
EQUIPMENT 
PLATFORM ABOVE

D11D11D11

AD2022

D15

D24

CAREFULLY DISMANTLE EXISTING STACKED VAULTS (2)
- STEEL CLAD REINF. CONC, AND SET LOWER DOORS
AND FRAME ASSEMBLY ASIDE, AND PROTECT FOR
RE-USE ON PROJECT.

D25
REMOVE EXISTING FURRING AROUND COLUMN, WHERE
OCCURS.

D26
REMOVE SLAB AND BELOW-SLAB MEMBRANE/BASE
STRUCTURE FOR SANITARY AND STORM LINE
REPLACEMENT. SEE PLUMBING DEMO DRAWINGS.

D27

DISASSEMBLE, SALVAGE, PROTECT, LABEL AND STORE
ON SITE HISTORIC WOOD DOOR/FRAME/TRIM FOR
REUSE ON PROJECT. PRESERVE AND PROTECT
EXISTING MARBLE FLOOR MARGIN WHERE OCCURS.

D34
REMOVE ONLY DOOR LEAF AND FIXED PANEL, AND HM
FRAME. C.I. FRAME IS TO REMAIN AND BE PROTECTED
FROM DAMAGE.

D36
SALVAGE AND STORE ON SITE HISTORIC NEWEL POST
FOR REINSTALLATION.

D35
HISTORIC MARBLE TOILET PARTITIONS TO REMAIN -
PROTECT IN PLACE

D37
REMOVE FINISH FACE OF WALL TO ACCESS EXISTING
PLUMBING AND FUTURE PLUMBING INSTALL.

D38

REMOVE EXISTING HANDRAIL AND STORE FOR OWNER
FUTURE USE. NEW CODE COMPLIANT HANDRAIL TO BE
COORDINATED WITH REINSTALLATION OF NEWEL
POSTS.

D39
REMOVE EXISTING WALL PANELING - SALVAGE AND
PROTECT MARBLE BASE FOR REUSE ON PROJECT

D40
REMOVE EXISTING DISPLAY CASES, SIGNAGE BANNERS
AND ART HANDERS,  TYP.

D44
REMOVE FURRING WALL (CONSISTING OF Z CHANNEL,
RIGID INSULATION, AND TCP WALLBOARD) AND
ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS

D62
DISASSEMBLE, SALVAGE, PROTECT, LABEL AND STORE
ON SITE HISTORIC VAULT DOOR/FRAME/TRIM FOR
REUSE ON PROJECT.

D63 REMOVE EXISTING INTERIOR METAL PARITION WALL

D65
REMOVE EXISTING ACOUSTICAL PANELS, RETENTION
WIRES AND FELT PADDING FROM NORTH, SOUTH AND
WEST WALLS, AND CEILING PANELS.

D66 REMOVE COPPER COWLS OVER RADIATORS.

D67
REMOVE AND SET ASIDE FOR REUSE METAL RADIATOR
COVER GRILLES.

D68
PRESERVE AND PROTECT EXISTING HISTORIC CLAY
TILE AND MARBLE FLOORS IN PLACE DURING REMOVAL
OF PARTITION WALLS AND RUBBER FLOORING.

D69
PRESERVE AND PROTECT EXISTING HISTORIC DOOR IN
PLACE AND ALL ASSOCIATED FRAME AND HARDWARE
COMPONENTS. REFER TO SPEC SECTION 08 21 10.

D70
RETAIN AND PROTECT EXTG WOOD FLOOR WHERE NOT
HAZMAT REMEDIATED AT LEVELS 2 AND 3, U.N.O.

EQUIPMENT, SWITCHES, EQUIPMENT, ETC.

LIMITED DEMOLITION SCOPE, SEE NOTES

DEMOLITION PLAN LEGEND

WALLS, PARTITIONS, DOORS, FRAMES, 
HARDWARE AND ALL ASSOCIATED DOOR 
CONDUIT, HARDWARE CONTROLS AND DO
HARDWARE CONTROL CABINETS TO BE 
REMOVED.

EXISTING WALLS, PARTITIONS, DOORS, 
FRAMES, HARDWARE, TO REMAIN.

 1/8" = 1'-0"AD101

1 LEVEL ONE

PROJECT NORTH

TRUE NORTH

46.00°

EXHIBIT A  MADISON MUNICIPAL BUILDING  WINDOW ASBESTOS REMOVAL  BPW #7934  MUNIS #10129401140
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Remove carpet squares and  shot blast or grind floor until black mastic is removed.
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MADISON MUNICIPAL BUILDINGPROJECT NUMBER 10129- 401-140CONTRACT NUMBER 7934
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215 MARTIN LUTHER KING Jr. BLVDMADISON, WISCONSIN
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Window asbestos removal
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Project No. 7934
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Revision date 2/24/17
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HAZMAT FLOORING GENERAL NOTES:A.  PROJECT MAY REQUIRE MULTIPLE MOBILIZATIONS. THE MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WILL BE MAINTAINED       UNTIL TEMPORARY SYSTEM IS IN PLACE.B.  CONTRACTOR MAY USE UPPER LOADING DOCK ADJACENT TO DOTY STREET FOR REQUIRED VEHICLE ACCESS.C.  CITY OF MADISON WILL BE REPONSIBLE FOR SNOW REMOVAL AS NEEDED.D.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTION OF EXISTING HISTORICAL BUILDING FEATURES ASSOCIATED       WITH  IT'S WORK.E.   ELEVATOR WILL BE IN USE DURING HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL.F.   BOILER SYSTEM SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL UNTIL TEMPORARY SYSTEM IS IN PLACE.G.  DEMOLITION MAY BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF MASTICS, FITTINGS, GLUE, ETC.
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